FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	11-1/-	1998	SHEET		MENT OF COMMERCI It and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			1	10	76 95
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	1 (25-4) ((8)) 80-10 28(4) (81) (82)	10110 11001 11001 0111 1001		10 4	20 + 10
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	100879	i		l documents or co	<del></del>
Name of conveying party(ies):		Ì		ceiving party(ie	•
After Midnight Entertain	ment, Inc.	_			Inc.
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other		Street Address: 10201 West Fico Blvd. City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90035			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association				
_	Merger Change of Name	☐ General Partnership☐☐ Limited Partnership☐☐ Corporation-State☐☐ Other☐☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Execution Date: 4/15/98	1 '	•	cument from assignme ched? 🖸 Yes 💆 No	,	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trade	mark Registrat	tion t		
74/585286					10.00.1000
		}			10-26-1998 it & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt
	Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes 🏋	No	•	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Elizabeth E. Webb					
Internal Address: Ervin, Cohen & Jessup		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\ 40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
Street Address: 9401 Wilshire Blvd., 9th Floor		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Beverly HillsState: CA	<b>ZIP</b> : 90212	(Attach dup	licate copy of this	page if paying by o	deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	<b>4</b>			ny attached cop	py is a true copy c
Elizabeth E. Webb  Name of Person Signing  Signature  10/19/98  Date					
Name of Person Signing  Total n	number of pages including	_		nent: 5	Date
	nts to be recorded with				

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, After Midnight Entertainment, Inc. ("AME"), a corporation with its principle place of business at 15260 Ventura Boulevard, Fifth Floor, Sherman Oaks, California 91403, has adopted, used and is using the mark COUNTRY'S MOST WANTED (the "Mark"), for thich AME filed an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, No. 74/585,286 on October 13, 1994; and

WHEREAS, STF Productions, Inc. ("STF Productions"), a Delaware corporation, located at 10201 West Pico Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90035, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the application for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Settlement Agreement dated as of January 31, 1997, between AME, on the one side, and Fox, Inc. and STF Productions on the other, AME does hereby assign unto STF Productions all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified application for registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee.

Dated: April 15, 1998

AFTER MIDNIGHT ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

Eric Weiss, President

State of California )
) ss
County of Los Angeles )

**RECORDED: 10/26/1998** 

Sworn to before me this 15 day of April, 1998.

THERESA SUDOL
Commission #1090869
Notary Public — California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Mar 26,2000

Notary Public

205171.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0736